
Svensk Lapphund 

TRONDHEIM NKK Leif Ragnar Hjort 110702 
Rapp. Elisabeth Gutenberg   7 hundar 3 hanar + 4 tikar 

Such Stråhles Izza S15205/08:  
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR CACIB 29p 
NORSK CHAMPION 

ÅNNABODA SLK Maija Mäkinen 110805 
Rapp. Mikael Köpman  28 hundar 12 hanar + 16 tikar 

Cahppes Okki SE25232/11: 2 HP 
Hallsgard Azlan SE29506/11: 1 HP BIM-valp 
Bihci SE44377/11: 1 HP BIR-valp 
Cahppes Nessla SE23728/11: 3 HP 
Skogssamens Ciiku SE26324/11: 2 HP 
Jambos Chana SE15275/11: 2 HP 
Lappbergets Jilla SE15648/11: 1 HP 
Cahppes Maico SE49769/10: Excellent 2junkk 12p 
Fiderbyns Duoggi SE46782/10: Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT 
Fiderbyns Eallu SE58097/10: Very good 7p 
Lappbergets Hállu S68000/09: Excellent 1ukk CK CERT 21p 
Lappbergets Fámolas S58701/08: Good 16p 
Renlundens Zolo S59704/09: Excellent 1ökk 25p 
Such Nuch Cahppes Hercules S61415/07:  
Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2 31p 
Norduch Jww-10 Nv-10 Herding Instinct´s Fairly Fuzzy 
S19687/09: Excellent 3chkk CK Bhkl-3 30p 
Norduch Fv-09 Nordv-09,10 Herding Instinct´s Famolas 
Faust S19688/09: Excellent 4chkk CK Bhkl-4 29p 
Intuch Norduch Finv-10 Härkes Broder Mattis S40364/04: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR 32p 
Intuch Norduch Nv-09 Sv-10 Dkv-10 Lillmusties Liam 
S69436/06: Excellent  20p 
Such Sabmebaena Unzo S61281/07: Excellent 20p 
Fiderbyns Dejlie SE46783/10: Very good 9p 
Skiftesgrind´s Chanti SE63920/10:  
Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Btkl-4 31p 
Tinka NO60124/10: Excellent 2junkk 
Lappbergets Golli SE10500/10: Very good 12p 
Care Bears Sun Flamenco S27320/08: Excellent 2ökk 26p 
Fiderbyns Akela S30445/04: Very good 18p 
Hemakas Cayenne S19693/09: Good 18p 

JWW-10 Herding Instinct´s Gloria Gersimi S51316/09: 
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-3 32p 
Such Cahppes Biella S62146/04: Excellent 3chkk CK 27p 
Such Hemakas Actra S67460/05: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 33p  

Such Hemakas Blixtra S58687/07: Excellent 4chkk CK 26p 
Such Nuch Lappbergets Diva S65018/06: Excellent 22p 
Intuch Norduch Lappia Saddji S15595/04: Excellent 22p 
Intuch Norduch Sv-06 Renlundens Modji S32142/02: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM 34p 
Norduch Stråhles Izza S15205/08: Excellent 22p 
Such Cahppes Zelma S62028/02: Excellent 1vetkk 27p 
Kennel Fiderbyns M Köpman Älvdalen: 1 HP 10p 

ÅNNABODA SLK Saara Sampakoski 110806 
Rapp. Cattlin Marques  23 hundar 10 hanar + 13 tikar 

Cahppes Okki SE25232/11:  1 HP 
Hallsgard Azlan SE29506/11:  2 
Lappbergets Jarak SE15650/11:  1 HP BIR-valp 
Bihci SE44377/11:  2 
Cahppes Nessla SE23728/11:  3 
Skogssamens Ciiku SE26324/11:  1 

Jambos Chana SE15275/11:  2 HP 
Lappbergets Jilla SE15648/11: 1 HP BIM-valp 
Cahppes Maico SE49769/10: Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-3 30p 
Fiderbyns Duoggi SE46782/10: Good 
Fiderbyns Eallu SE58097/10: Excellent 2junkk CK 14p 
Lappbergets Hállu S68000/09: Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Bhkl-4 29p 
Lappbergets Fámolas S58701/08: Good 16p 
Renlundens Zolo S59704/09: Good 16p 
Such Nuch Cahppes Hercules S61415/07:  
Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2 31p 
Norduch Fv-09 Nordv-09,10 Herding Instinct´s Famolas  
Faust S19688/09: Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM 32p 
Intuch Norduch Finv-10 Härkes Broder Mattis S40364/04: 
Excellent 3chkk 23p 
Such Sabmebaena Unzo S61281/07: Very good 16p 
Cahppes Molly SE49773/10: Good 8p 
Fiderbyns Dejlie SE46783/10: Disqualified 
Renlundens Åonalat-Ånya SE32784/10: Very good 8p 
Skiftesgrind´s Chanti SE63920/10:  
Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-2 32p 
Fiderbyns Akela S30445/04: Very good 17p 
Hemakas Cayenne S19693/09: Good 17p 

JWW-10 Herding Instinct´s Gloria Gersimi S51316/09: 
Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Btkl-4 30p 
Such Cahppes Biella S62146/04: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-3 31p 
Such Hemakas Actra S67460/05:  
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR BIS-2 33p 
Such Hemakas Blixtra S58687/07: Excellent 3chkk  24p 
Such Nuch Lappbergets Diva S65018/06: Excellent 4chkk 23p 
Intuch Norduch Lappia Saddji S15595/04: Excellent 21p 
Such Cahppes Zelma S62028/02: Excellent 1vetkk 26p 

SVENSTAVIK SKK Marianne Holm 110806 
Rapp. SKK  6 hundar  2 hanar + 4 tikar 

Lappbergets Jorri SE15652/11: 1 HP BIR-valp 
Skogssamens Bierna SE29090/10: Very good 3p 
Such Hemakas Cajun S19691/09:  
Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 28p 
Jällfjällens E-Neita SE49477/10: Very good 4p 
Skiftesgrind´s Charri SE63919/10:  
Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM 29p 
Jambos Wojja S42327/08: Excellent 1ökk 22p 
Skiftesgrind´s Bitzie S10318/09: Excellent 2ökk 21p 

VALLENTUNA SKK Hanne Laine-Jensen 110807 
Rapp. SKK  3 tikar 

Lappbergets Golli SE10500/10:  
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Btkl-2 27p 
JWW-10 Herding Instinct´s Gloria Gersimi S51316/09:  
Excellent 1ökk 21p 
Such Höglandets Daijka S12667/08: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 28p 

ASKERSUND SKK Gunilla Sandberg 110813 
Rapp. SKK  6 hundar 1 hane + 5 tikar 

Lappbergets Gállis SE10496/10: Good 5p 
Skiftesgrind´s Chanti SE63920/10: Excellent 1junkk 10p 
Täppagårdens Abbs SE24210/10:  
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Btkl-2 28p 
Hemakas Cayenne S19693/09: Very good 13p 
Raidis Ada S14250/07: Very good 13p 
Such Hemakas Blixtra S58687/07:  
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 29p 



RONNEBY SKK  Helege Lie  110814 
Rapp. SKK  3 hundar 1 hane + 2 tikar 

Herding Instinct´s Full Fart S19686/09: 
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM CACIB 27p 
Lillmusties Pandora S66448/09:  
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Btkl-2 R-CACIB 27p 
Such Dkuch Lillmusties Lexie S69439/06: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR CACIB 28p 

BJERKE NKK  ?  110820 
Rapp. Malin Widlund   7 hundar 4 hanar + 3 tikar 

Nordjv-10 Skierfe SE17369/10: 
 Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 29p 
Skárki SE17370/10: Excellent 1ukk  15p 

NORRKÖPING SKK Annika Ulltveit-Moe 110820 
Rapp. SKK  13 hundar 7 hanar + 6 tikar 

Lillmusties Pascall S66444/09: Excellent 1ukk CK CERT 19p 

Intuch Norduch Cahppes Chakim S21223/05: Excellent CK  
Norduch Jww-10 Nv-10 Herding Instinct´s Fairly Fuzzy  
S19687/09: Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 29p 
Such Finuch Fv-09 Nordv-09,10 Herding Instinct´s Famolas 
Faust S19688/09: Excellent 4chkk CK Bhkl-4 27p 
Intuch Norduch Nv-09 Sv-10 Dkv-10 Lillmusties Liam 
S69436/06: Excellent 3chkk CK Bhkl-3  28p 
Nordjv-07 Nordv-08 SV-09 Norduch Lillmusties Loffe 
S69436/06: Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 30p 
Such Sabmebaena Unzo S61281/07: Very good 14p 
JWW-10 Herding Instinct´s Gloria Gersimi S51316/09: 
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT 25p 
Such Cahppes Iriz S22513/2008: Excellent 18p 
Such Hemakas Actra S67460/05: Excellent 3chkk CK Btkl-3 28p 
Norduch Finjv-09 Nordjv-09 CZch Herding Instinct´s Friija 
Fantasia S19689/09: Excellent 4chkk CK Btkl-4 27p 
Such Höglandets Daijka S12667/08:  
Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 R-CACIB 29p 
Intuch Norduch Sv-06 Renlundens Modji S32142/02: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 30p 

ESKILSTUNA SKK Bo Skalin 110821 
Rapp. SKK  6 hundar 3 hanar + 3 tikar 

Lappbergets Hállu S68000/09: Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-3 26p 
Such Jambos Herax S41577/09:  
Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 28p 
Such Kristallens Naliak S23141/06:  
Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 27p 
Täppagårdens Abbs SE24210/10:  
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 28p 
JWW-10 Herding Instinct´s Gloria Gersimi S51316/09: 
Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Btkl-2 R-CACIB 27p  
Raidis Ada S14250/07: Excellent 2ökk 20p 

VISBY SKK Paul Scanlon  110827 
Rapp. SKK  1 hane 

Such Jambos Herax S41577/09:  
Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 27p 

VISBY SKK Outi Piisi-Putta  110828 
Rapp. SKK  1 hane 

Such Jambos Herax S41577/09:  
Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 27p 

LJUNGSKILE SKK Gunilla Skallman 110828 
Rapp. SKK  6 hundar 5 hanar + 1 tik 

Lillmusties Pascall S66444/09: Excellent 1ukk CK CERT 18p 

Norduch Jww-10 Nv-10 Herding Instinct´s Fairly Fuzzy 
S19687/09: Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3 27p 
Intuch Norduch Nv-09 Sv-10 Dkv-10 Lillmusties Liam 
S69436/06: Excellent 3chkk CK Bhkl-4 26p 
Nordjv-07 Nordv-08 SV-09 Norduch Lillmusties Loffe 
S69436/06: Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR 29p 
Intuch Norduch WW-03 Euw-04,05 Lillmusties Goliat 
S35644/00: Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-2 28p 
Lillmusties Prisma S66446/09:  
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM  27p 
Lillmusties kennel I o G Bååth Klagstorp: 1:HP 10p 
 

Finsk Lapphund 

DRAMMEN NKK Gunnar Nymann 110604 
Rapp. Rebecka Ylén   18 hundar 11 hanar + 7 tikar 

Such Lapinlumon Esimerkki S58165/08: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-3 R-CACIB 30p 

Black Blossom Lady Yaga S64918/07: Excellent 2ökk   22p 

ÅNNABODA SLK Saara Sampakoski 110805  
Rapp. Mikael Köpman   46 hundar  23 hanar + 23 tikar 

Holvrets Ares SE27647/11:  1 HP 
Black Blossom Fairytale of Aladdin SE11667/11:  2 HP 
Fjällvallarens Abisko SE12609/11:  4 
Fjällvallarens Arrak SE12608/11:  Oplac. 
Herding Instinct´s Jusi Jäänmurtaja SE11537/11:  3 
Lapinluna´s Favoritti SE12408/11:  1 HP 
Aika SE20751/11:  2 HP 
Girongårdens Lady Surprise SE23171/11:  Oplac. 
Holvrets Azna SE27642/11:  3 
Holvrets Gaia SE27644/11:  4 
Samegulds Ursa SE28237/11:  Oplac. 
Samejäntans Udda SE22581/11:  1 HP BIR-valp 
Black Blossom Fairytale of Ariel SE11670/11:  3 
Bredbäcks Julia SE11354/11: 2 HP 
Herding Instinct´s Jolie Joikhaaja SE11541/11: 1 HP 
Lapinluna´s Finlandia SE12410/11:  4 
Lapptoppens Fazzi SE13088/11:  Oplac. 
Black Blossom Lord Pablo SE31877/10:  
Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Bhkl-3 34p 
Black Blossom Lord Reif SE51868/10: Very good 11p 
Black Blossom Lord Shakir SE56959/10: Very good 11p 
Bomyrgrindens Izor SE57434/10: Good 11p 
Herman SE31903/10: Good 11p 
Lappkåtakläppens Tjuggo SE47407/10: Very good 11p 

Black Blossom Lord Nikolaj SE13261/10: Very good 14p 
Black Blossom Lord Nobell SE13262/10: Excellent 1ukk CK 25p 
Lygnökvarnens Choji SE18891/10: Very good 14p 
Skogsgläntans Fenix SE31895/10: Good 14p 
Black Blossom Sir Zalmiak S66352/07:  
Excellent 2ökk CK Bhkl-4  33p 
Black Track´s Kapris S13652/07: Good 20p 
Girongårdens Obelix S20759/08: Very good 20p 
Stenseitens Eittämättä Eho S41891/09: 
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR 36p 
SVENSK CHAMPION 
Trellelyckans Curt S39649/09: Very good 20p 
Such Black Blossom Sir Yagos S64917/07: Very good  20p 

Such Lapinlumon Esimerkki S58165/08:  
Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-2  35p 
Such Majålkes Jimmo S24520/06: Good 20p 
Such Raiddokas Lomalainen S54497/08: Very good 20p 



Such Sv-07 Hoodwink´s Umbro S39502/02: Excellent 1vetkk 29p 
Such Nuch Lappguldets Buster S16937/01: Excellent 2vetkk 28p 
Norduch Shacal Darbanga S11882/00: Disqualified 
Stonefly´s Balder S51605/99: Excellent 3vetkk 27p 
Black Blossom Lady Palett SE31879/10: Very good 11p 
Black Blossom Lady Tuva SE59767/10: Excellent 3junkk CK 17p 
Hoodwink´s Zpira SE54150/10: 
Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Btkl-3 34p 
Lapinluna´s Eminenssi SE41131/10: Excellent 4junkk 14p 
Lappglims Divine SE50574/10: Excellent 2junkk CK 18p 
Skraedderbakken´s Bertha SE55323/10: Excellent 12p 
Smarty´s Madame Mim SE54596/10: Excellent 12p 
Stenseitens Caarna FI50115/10: Very good 
Bengtshedens Busiga Zelda SE40038/10: Good  14p 
Black Blossom Lady Party SE31880/10:  
Excellent 1ukk CK Btkl-4  33p 
Black Blossom Lady Gizza S14846/09: Excellent 3ökk CK  29p 

Black Blossom Lady Yaga S64918/07: Excellent 2ökk CK  30p 
Bomyrgrindens Humlan Surr S52189/09: 
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM  36p 
SVENSK CHAMPION 
Dagolas Elysee S38039/07: Very good  20p 
Fjällfarmens Saivah S29618/09: Very good  20p 
Gulmårans Beata S54515/05: Very good  20p 
Rödmossa Orissa S28621/08: Good  20p 
Samegulds Peacefull Pearl S46944/08: Excellent 4ökk CK  28p 
Such Stenseitens Fiina Saana S32479/08:  
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-2  35p 
Norduch Sv-07 Stenseitens Justiina S56339/04: 
Excellent 2chkk CK  30p 
Norduch Fairdogs Bikka S34581/98: Excellent 2vetkk  28p 
Such Nuch Fjällfarmens Kiwih S22309/02:  
Excellent 1vetkk CK   31p 
Such Nuch Sv-03,04,05 Girongårdens Tyttö S20136/02: 
Excellent 3vetkk  27p 
Black Blossom kennel P Juhlin Mora: 1:HP  10p 

ÅNNABODA SLK Maija Määkinen 110806  
Rapp. Cattlin Marques   57 hundar  26 hanar + 31 tikar 

Almlieds Emo SE21214/11:  2 
Holvrets Ares SE27647/11:  1  
Black Blossom Fairytale of Aladdin SE11667/11:  1 HP 
Fjällvallarens Abisko SE12609/11:  4 
Fjällvallarens Arrak SE12608/11:  3 
Herding Instinct´s Jusi Jäänmurtaja SE11537/11:  Oplac. 
Lapinluna´s Favoritti SE12408/11:  2 HP 
Aika SE20751/11:  Oplac. 
Girongårdens Lady Surprise SE23171/11:  3 HP 
Holvrets Azna SE27642/11:  4 HP 
Holvrets Gaia SE27644/11:  Oplac. 
Samegulds Ursa SE28237/11:  1 HP 
Samejäntans Udda SE22581/11:  2 HP 
Black Blossom Fairytale of Angel SE11669/11: 1 HP BIR-valp 
Black Blossom Fairytale of Ariel SE11670/11:  4 
Bredbäcks Julia SE11354/11: 2 HP 
Herding Instinct´s Jolie Joikhaaja SE11541/11: Oplac. 
Lapinluna´s Finlandia SE12410/11:  3 HP 
Lapptoppens Fazzi SE13088/11:  Oplac. 
Black Blossom Lord Pablo SE31877/10:  
Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT  20p 
Black Blossom Lord Radne SE51867/10: Very good 12p 
Black Blossom Lord Reif SE51868/10: Excellent 2junkk 17p 
Black Blossom Lord Shakir SE56959/10: Excellent 3junkk 16p 
Lahkoes Aragon SE25714/10: Very good 12p 

Lappkåtakläppens Tjuggo SE47407/10: Good 12p 

Black Blossom Lord Nikolaj SE13261/10: Very good 15p 
Black Blossom Lord Nobell SE13262/10: Excellent 1ukk CK 26p 
Lygnökvarnens Choji SE18891/10: Good 12p 
Skogsgläntans Fenix SE31895/10: Good 15p 
Black Blossom Sir Zalmiak S66352/07:  
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT   32p 
SVENSK CHAMPION 
Black Track´s Kapris S13652/07: Good 21p 
Girongårdens Obelix S20759/08: Very good 21p 
Stenseitens Fredi S32474/08: Excellent 2ökk CK 31p 
Trellelyckans Curt S39649/09: Very good 21p 
Tricaliz Amadeus S49838/09: Excellent 3ökk 28p 
Such Nuch Black Blossom Lord Cans S41939/08: Very good 21p 

Such Black Blossom Sir Yagos S64917/07:  
Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2  36p 
Such Lapinlumon Esimerkki S58165/08:  
Excellent 3chkk CK Bhkl-3  35p 
Such Majålkes Jimmo S24520/06: Very good 21p 
Such Stenseitens Eittämättä Eho S41891/09: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR 37p  
Intuch Norduch Girongårdens Tundra S20132/02: 
Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-4  34p 
Such Sv-07 Hoodwink´s Umbro S39502/02: Excellent 3vetkk 28p 
Such Nuch Lappguldets Buster S16937/01: Excellent 4vetkk 27p 
Norduch Shacal Darbanga S11882/00: Excellent 2vetkk CK 31p 
Stonefly´s Balder S51605/99: Very good 21p 
Black Blossom Lady Palett SE31879/10: Very good 12p 
Black Blossom Lady Tuva SE59767/10: Excellent 2junkk CK 19p 
Hoodwink´s Zpira SE54150/10: 
Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM 37p 
Lahkoes Ariel SE25716/10: Excellent 3junkk 16p 
Lapinluna´s Eminenssi SE41131/10: Very good 12p 
Lappglims Divine SE50574/10: Very good 12p 
Plymspireas Jenda SE63516/10: Good 12p 
Plymspireas Joy SE63517/10: Good 12p 
Skraedderbakken´s Bertha SE55323/10: Very good 12p 
Smarty´s Madame Mim SE54596/10: Good 12p 
Stenseitens Caarna FI50115/10: Good 
Bengtshedens Busiga Zelda SE40038/10: Good  15p 
Black Blossom Lady Party SE31880/10:  
Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT  26p 
Riihisillan Pohjan Neito SE32306/10: Sufficient  13p 
Ruskahallan Esteri SE41936/10: Good  15p 
Samejäntans Quila S58004/09: Very good  15p 
Black Blossom Lady Gizza S14846/09: Excellent 1ökk CK  32p 

Black Blossom Lady Yaga S64918/07: Very good  21p 
Dagolas Elysee S38039/07: Very good  21p 
Fjällfarmens Saivah S29618/09: Excellent 2ökk  29p 
Gulmårans Beata S54515/05: Very good  21p 
Majålkes Jahki S24523/06: Very good  21p 
Rödmossa Orissa S28621/08: Good  21p 
Samegulds Peacefull Pearl S46944/08: Very good  21p 
Such Bomyrgrindens Humlan Surr S52189/09: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-3  35p  
Such Stenseitens Fiina Saana S32479/08:  
Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-4  34p 
Norduch Sv-07 Stenseitens Justiina S56339/04: Very good  21p 
Norduch Fairdogs Bikka S34581/98: Excellent 4vetkk  27p 
Such Nuch Fjällfarmens Kiwih S22309/02:  
Excellent 2vetkk CK   31p 
Such Nuch Sv-03,04,05 Girongårdens Tyttö S20136/02: 
Excellent 3vetkk CK  30p 
Intuch Norduch SVch Sv-01 Kbhv-06 Plch Rävrackans  
Hunaja Hilkka S33718/99: Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-2  36p 



Norduch Shacal Darbanga S11882/00: 1:HP  10p 
Black Blossom kennel P Juhlin Mora: 1:HP   11p 
Stenseitens kennel A Lindqvist Järna: 2:HP  8p 

SVENSTAVIK SKK Arvid Göransson 110806 
Rapp. SKK   6 hundar  3 hanar + 3 tikar 

Fjällfarmens Bess SE15068/11: 1 HP BIR-valp 
Fjällfarmens Iljas S33107/07: Excellent 1ökk 21p 
Such Raiddokas Lomalainen S54497/08: Excellent 1chkk 21p 
Such Sv-04 Terhakan Opas S16054/01:  
Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM 28p 
Raiddokas Raisa SE20139/10: Very good 3p 
Raiddokas Myysa S26886/09: Excellent 1ökk 21p 
Such Finuch Maywind Ailakki S55640/07:  
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR CACIB 28p 

VALLENTUNA SKK Arvid Göransson 110807 
Rapp. SKK  5 hundar 3 hanar + 2 tikar 

All-Boy´s Gucci SE20480/11: HP 
Black Blossom Fairytale of Ariel SE11670/11: 1 HP BIR-valp 
Black Blossom Troll Aska SE19568/11: 3 HP 
Fjällfarmens Connie SE17563/11: 4 HP 
Fjällfarmens Zhiya SE11495/11: 2 HP 
Lapptoppens Fazzi SE13088/11: HP 
Lappkåtakläppens Tjuggo SE47407/10: Excellent 1junkk 9p 
Fjällfarmens Sarek S29615/09: Very good 12p 
Herding Instinct´s Han Solo S49511/08: Excellent 1ökk 21p 
Black Blossom Lady Gizza S14846/09: Very good 21p 
Raiddokas Lelu S54492/08: Good 21p 

ASKERSUND SKK Erna-Britt Nordin 110813 
Rapp. SKK  5 hundar 1 hane + 4 tikar 

Lapinluna´s Erikoinen SE41133/10:  
Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM 27p 
Black Blossom Lady Palett SE31879/10: Very good 4p 
Black Blossom Lady Zari S66356/07: Very good 13p 
Smarty´s Midori S66373/08: Very good 13p 
Black Blossom Lady Finlandia S60109/08: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 29p 

RONNEBY SKK Göran Hallberger 110814 
Rapp. SKK  17 hundar  9 hanar + 8 tikar 

Black Blossom Fairytale of Angel SE11689/11: 1 HP BIR-valp 
Lahkoes Anakin SE25715/10: Very good 6p 
Lapinlumon Nukkumatti SE15917/10: Very good 9p 
Rödmossa Exmon SE12820/10: Very good 9p 
Black Track´s Nougat S25477/09:  
Excellent 2ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 30p 
Lappglims Cutie Curt S20588/09: Good 15p 
Perssons Clabbe S17986/08:  
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 31p 
Whippes Cream´s Qhubic Qhwizz S58183/08: Good 15p 
LP1 Such Perssons Atlas S47668/05: Very good 15p 
Intuch Norduch Girongårdens Tundra S20132/02:  
Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-3 29p 
Black Track´s Paprika SE48152/10: Excellent 2junkk 11p 
Black Track´s Qvittra SE54155/10: Very good 6p 
Lappglims Dooki SE50575/10:  
Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Btkl-2 30p 
Black Blossom Lady Fenya S60108/08: Excellent 2ökk 23p 
Black Track´s Noblesse S25483/09: Very good 15p 
Black Track´s Noisette S25482/2009: Very good 15p 
Black Track´s Non-Stop S25480/09: Very good  15p 

Fjällfarmens Lova S62691/07:  
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 31p 
SVENSK CHAMPION 
Such Dkuch Black Blossom Sir Uolevi S38035/07: Avelsklass 2 
Black Blossom Miss Tiffani S47905/02: Avelsklass 1 
Black Track´s kennel A Kernen Dalby:  Uppf.klass  1 

OSLO NKK Saija Jutilainen  110820 
Rapp. Rebecka Ylén  18 hundar 7 hanar + 11 tikar 

Lapinluna´s Alaskan Lapikas S53225/07: Very good 14p 
Such Lapinlumon Esimerkki S58165/08:  
Excellent 3chkk CK Bhkl-3  28p 
Black Blossom Lady Yaga S64918/07: Excellent 2ökk 24p 

NORRKÖPING SKK Gunnar Nymann 110820 
Rapp. SKK  21 hundar 12 hanar + 9 tikar 

Black Track´s Qo-Qo SE54156/10: Very good 7p 
Lappizaros Ior SE40228/10: Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Bhkl-4 29p 
Black Blossom Lord Nikolaj SE13261/10: Excellent 2ukk 18p 
Rödmossa Wist S66167/09: Very good 10p 
Smarty´s Zeus SE11015/10: Excellent 1ukk CK 21p 
Nordanlidens Tyke S18520/04: Good 16p 
Stenseitens Ensinnä S41892/09: 
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM CACIB 32p 
Such Nuch Black Blossom Lord Cans S41939/08:  
Excellent 4chkk 22p 
Such Black Blossom Sir Uolevi S38035/07: Excellent 3chkk 23p 
Such Black Blossom Sir Yagos S64917/07: Very good 16p 
Raiddokas Masa S26887/09: Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 
Such Stenseitens Eittämättä Eho S41891/09:  
Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3 30p 
Lapinlumon Tähtikukka DK02182/11: Excellent 1junkk 
Winners Team´s Diana SE65680/10: Very good 6p 
Tricaliz Connie SE39158/10: Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Btkl-2 30p 
Black Blossom Lady Gizza S14846/09: 
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR CACIB 31p 
Rödmossa Ulli S43214/09: Excellent 2ökk 23p 
Such Black Blossom Lady Finlandia S60109/08: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-3 R-CACIB 29p 
Such Black Track´s Latte S19812/08: Excellent 3chkk CK 24p 
Lapinlumon Freesia DK20981/08: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-4 
Lecibsin Kristalli FIN46491/08: Very good 

ESKILSTUNA SKK Bo Skalin  110821 
Rapp. SKK  13 hundar 6 hanar + 7 tikar 

Almlieds Emo SE21214/11: 1 HP BIM-valp 
Black Blossom Fairytale Of Ariel SE11670/11: 1 HP BIR-valp 
Black Blossom Lord Shakir SE56959/10: Excellent 1junkk 11p 
Herding Instinct´s Jusi Jäänmurtaja SE11537/11: Very good 5p 
Lappkåtakläppens Tjuggo SE47407/10: Very good 5p 

Bredbäcks Ivar SE25706/10:  
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM CACIB 30p 
Fjällfarmens Chiraz S37547/06: Very good 14p 
Such Nuch Black Blossom Lord Cans S41939/08:  
Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 29p 
Smarty´s Madame Mim SE54596/2010: Very good 5p 
Winners Team´s Darla SE65677/10: Very good 5p 
Tricaliz Connie SE39158/10: Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Btkl-3 28p 
Black Blossom Lady Gizza S14846/09:  
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-2 R-CACIB 29p 
SVENSK CHAMPION 
Fjällfarmens Akelah S26762/06: Very good 14p 
Raiddokas Lelu S54492/08: Good  14p 

Such Black Blossom Lady Finlandia S60109/08: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR CACIB 30p 



VISBY SKK Paul Scanlon  110827 
Rapp. SKK  2 tikar 

Avannah S57754/08: Very good 12p 
Black Blossom Lady Happy S18151/09: Excellent 1ökk 21p 

VISBY SKK Outi Piisi-Putta  110828 
Rapp. SKK 1 tik 

Black Blossom Lady Happy S18151/09:  
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR CACIB 27p 

LJUNGSKILE SKK Liz-Beth Liljeqvist 110828 
Rapp. SKK   9 hundar  3 hanar + 6 tikar 

Fjällfarmens Sonny S29616/09: 
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM 28p 
Magiica´s Appollon S41572/09: Good 12p 
Magiica´s Asterion S41569/09: Very good 12p 
Lappglims Dooki SE50575/10: Very good 5p 
Månskimrans Pia Polkagris SE37230/10: Good 5p 
Plymspireas Joy SE63517/10: Very good 5p 
Lapinlumon Davvebiegga S44800/08: Very good 14p 
Rävrackans Cimsalabim S11024/07: 
Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR 30p 
Such Fjällfarmens Lova S62691/07: Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-2 29p 
 

Lapsk Vallhund 

ÅNNABODA Maija Määkinen 110805  
Rapp. Mikael Köpman   15 hundar  6 hanar + 9 tikar 

Kläppylets Famolas Firon SE22151/11:  2 HP 
Tjahke SE29041/11:  1 HP 
Njarga Linus SE10439/11:  3 HP 
Njarga Lotka SE10438/11:  2 HP 
Njarga Lukas SE10437/11:  1 HP BIR-valp 
Tjarres SE29038/11:  1 HP BIM-valp 
Berglejonets Hero Of The Day SE37506/10:  
Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-2 29p 
Lapprufsets Aoukas SE22208/10: Very good 5p 
Gátchis Juoksanáste Mánnu SE24342/10: Good 8p 
Njarga Calmmo S30080/09: Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-3 28p 
Söpnarby Varri S24126/09: Sufficient 12p 
Intuch Norduch Sv-07,08,09 WW-08 Raiddokas Yskä 
S41791/02: Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM 30p 
Berglejonets Happy Little Boozer SE37510/10: 
Excellent 1junkk 12p 
Lapprufsets Amira SE22212/10:  
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR 31p 
Raiikas Tiiva S56393/09: Excellent 2ukk CK R-CERT Btkl-2 30p 
Sagaberran Balva SE32899/10: Good 9p 
Njarga Caana DK12164/09: Good 
Such Tjh Kläppylets Dárkil Doaivva S26411/07: Very good 15p 
Intuch Norduch WW-10 Tjakke´s Raika S11237/04: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-3 29p 
Fjällfarmens Fairytale Of Izla s17034/03: Excellent 2vetkk 23p 
Such Slch WW-08 Sv-10 Kläppylets Anihatti Airas S54116/01: 
Excellent 1vetkk 24p 

ÅNNABODA SLK Saara Sampakoski 110806 
Rapp. SKK  18 hundar  7 hanar + 11 tikar 

Kläppylets Famolas Firon SE22151/11:  2 HP 
Tjahke SE29041/11:  1 HP 
Njarga Linus SE10439/11:  3  
Njarga Lotka SE10438/11:  2 HP 
Njarga Lukas SE10437/11:  1 HP BIR-valp 

Tjarres SE29038/11:  1 HP BIM-valp 
Berglejonets Hero Of The Day SE37506/10:  
Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM 30p 
Lapprufsets Aoukas SE22208/10: Good 5p 
Gátchis Juoksanáste Mánnu SE24342/10: Good 8p 
Black Blossom Lord Borka S18810/08:  
Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-2 29p 
Njarga Calmmo S30080/09: Sufficient 12p 
Söpnarby Varri S24126/09: Very good 14p 
Intuch Norduch Sv-07,08,09 WW-08 Raiddokas Yskä  
S41791/02: Excellent 1chkk 23p 
Berglejonets Happy Little Boozer SE37510/10: Very good 7p 

Gátchis Juoksanáste Lahji SE24345/10: Good 7p 

Lapprufsets Amira SE22212/10:   
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Btkl-3 30p 
Raiikas Tiiva S56393/09: Excellent 2ukk 18p 
Fjällfarmens Taimi S23571/09: Good 16p 
Illerströmmens Glada S44481//07: Good 16p 
Njarga Caana DK12164/09: Good 
Such Tjh Kläppylets Dárkil Doaivva S26411/07: Very good 16p 
Intuch Norduch WW-10 Tjakke´s Raika S11237/04:  
Very good 16p 
Fjällfarmens Fairytale Of Izla s17034/03:  
Excellent 2vetkk CK Btkl-2 31p 
Such Slch WW-08 Sv-10 Kläppylets Anihatti Airas S54116/01: 
Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 32p 

SVENSTAVIK SKK Arvid Göransson 110806 
Rapp. SKK   1 valp 

Räjnnuhiddje Aúni SE65948/10: 1 HP BIR-valp  

RONNEBY SKK Helge Lie 110814 
Rapp. SKK  3 hundar  2 hanar + 1 tik 

Such Finuch Lakkanevas Birk S42367/06: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM CACIB 28p 
Such Knivingaryds Benjamin S28843/05: 
Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 27p 
Such Lakkanevas Athena S54867/03: 
Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR CACIB 27p 

NORRKÖPING SKK Annika Ulltveit-Moe 110820 
Rapp. SKK  6 hundar  3 hanar + 3 tikar 

Berglejonets Hero Of The Day SE37506/10: 
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 28p 
Such Knivingaryds Benjamin S28843/05: Excellent 2chkk 20p 

Intuch Norduch Sv-07,08,09 WW-08 Raiddokas Yskä S41791/02:  
Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 27p 
Berglejonets Happy Little Boozer SE37510/10: 
Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Btkl-2 CACIB 27p 
Gátchis Juoksanáste Lahji SE24345/10: Very good 6p 

Such Black Blossom Miss Ritzie S19426/02: 
Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-1 BIM 28p 

ESKILSTUNA SKK Bo Skalin  110821 
Rapp. SKK  1 hund 

Hallalyckans Yatzy SE10845/11: 
Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR 27p 

VISBY SKK Kenneth Edh  110827 
Rapp. SKK  1 tik 

Raiikas Mustie S56520/07: Good 20p 

VISBY SKK Outi Piisi-Putta  110828 
Rapp. SKK 1 tik 

Raiikas Mustie S56520/07: Sufficient 9p 



LJUNGSKILE SKK Liz-Beth Liljeqvist 110828 
Rapp. SKK  2 tikar 

Hallalyckans Ylva Yllestrumpa SE10839/11: Very good 3p 

Gátchis Juoksanáste Lahji SE24345/10: Excellent 1ukk 15p 
 

  

 
 
 
 


